$72,852,025 (or approximately $83,998,656 if the underwriters� overallotment option is exercised in full) after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions of approximately $3,657,975 (or approximately $4,213,844 if the
underwriters� overallotment option is exercised in full) and estimated public offering costs of approximately $500,000.
We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, including to fund acquisitions, if
and when identified and consummated, and pending such application, repayment of debt under our revolving credit
facility, or to make distributions to our shareholders. We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of the shares by
the selling shareholder.

S-14

Edgar Filing: Compass Diversified Holdings - Form 424B5

28

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited capitalization, assuming no exercise of the underwriters� overallotment
option and the application of the estimated net proceeds to us of such sale (after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and our estimated offering costs). �As Adjusted� reflects the application of our net proceeds of this
offering. This table should be read in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,� and our consolidated financial statements
included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2009.

At December 31, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents(1) $ 31,495 $ 103,847
Current maturities of long term debt 2,500 2,000
Long-term debt, excluding current maturities(2) 74,000 74,000
Total debt 76,500 76,000
Stockholders� equity
Trust shares, no par value; 500,000,000 authorized; 36,625,000 shares issued and
outstanding and 41,725,000 issued and outstanding as adjusted for the offering(3)
Total stockholders� equity 508,066 580,918
Total capitalization 584,566 656,918

(1) Does not reflect the acquisition of Circuit Express on March 11, 2010, which was funded largely with cash on
hand.

(2) Does not reflect the $70.0 million borrowing under the revolving credit facility to fund the acquisition of Liberty
Safe on March 31, 2010.

(3) Each share of the trust represents one undivided beneficial interest in the trust property.

S-15

Edgar Filing: Compass Diversified Holdings - Form 424B5

29

PRICE RANGE OF SHARES AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Our shares trade on the Nasdaq Global Select Market under the symbol �CODI.� On April 12, 2010, the last reported
sale price of our shares on the Nasdaq Global Select Market was $16.14 per share. The following table sets forth, for
the periods indicated, the high and low sale prices of the shares as reported on the Nasdaq Global Select Market.

Low Sale Price High Sale Price Distributions